And then I walked up to the guy, the 
victim and trying to tell him you know where I am whatever. I think I told the gal, ‘I think I might have 
saw him go towards the freeway’ because I know I kind of looked around and there was no cars and I 
saw a white blur whip past on one hundred and six (106). So, it might have been him. I'm not for 
certain, but with everything going on at the same time, I didn't get a good look (unzips jacket back to the 
original 1/3 closed. He’s been walking this out as he’s telling the story)… 

DET HESS​ okay 

CARLSON​ …if it was him or not.